22.03,2025 on with monthly rest charges and costs etc (Total Outstanding being Rs.3,20,213l- as on

t2.11.2025) due to Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd from l.Mr.santosh Kallappa patil,(Borrower)

2.Mr.Manjunath Kallappa Patil. 3.Mrs.Pooja Manjunath patil, (io-Borrowers).

Reserve Price: Rs.8,55,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Only).

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.85,50O/- (Rupees Eighty Five Thousand Five Hundr€d Only).

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act 2002 r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

[...]

East by
West by

Date & Time of Sale: 24.L2.2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM.

Date & Time of Inspectioni - 05-12-2025 to 19-12-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM.
Reserve Price: Rs,8,55,00O/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Only).
Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.85,500/- (Rupees Eighty Five Thousand Five Hundred Only).

TERMS & CONDITIONS;

1. The auction sale will be 'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website

httos://www. bankea uctions. com.

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address for details with

regard to digital signature please contact C1 India Pvt.